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URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1810
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014
COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE FLATS
Venkatesh Babu Shri T.G.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of flats built for Commonwealth Games (CWG) 2010 and the funds spent for the same, type-wise;

(b) whether condition of the above flats has deteriorated and if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the details of funds spent on their upkeep during the last three years and the current year, type-wise;

(d) whether any proposal is under consideration for early auctioning of the CWG flats; and

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the revenue likely to be earned by the Government as a result thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO )

(a) : Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has informed that total of 1168 flats were constructed in the Commonwealth Games Village under public private partnership (PPP) mode as per details given below:
(i) 2 bedroom flats − 32 numbers
(ii) 3 bedroom flats − 764 numbers
(iii) 4 bedroom flats − 209 numbers
(iv) 5 bedroom flats − 163 numbersThe whole expenditure on construction of these flats was borne by the private partner. DDA has not spent any money on construction of these flats.

(b): No, Madam.

(c): DDA has informed that no money has been spent by DDA on the upkeep of these flats till date.

(d)&(e): No such proposal has been received from DDA
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